LEA Code

001
002
004
006
010
013
022
023
024
029
030
034
036
037
043
044
045
046
047
049
058
060
065
067
068
318
329001
331001
336001
341001

2022-2023 SY SECOND QUARTER
Consolidated Monitoring Schedule

LEA Name

Acadia Parish
Allen Parish
Assumption Parish
Beauregard Parish
Calcasieu Parish
Catahoula Parish
Grant Parish
Iberia Parish
Iberville Parish
Lafourche Parish
LaSalle Parish
Morehouse Parish
Orleans Parish
Ouachita Parish
Sabine Parish

St. Bernard Parish
St. Charles Parish
St. Helena Parish
St. James Parish
St. Landry Parish
Vernon Parish
Webster Parish
City of Monroe School District

Zachary Community School District

City of Baker School District

LSU Laboratory School

V. B. Glencoe Charter School
International School of Louisiana
Delhi Charter School

D'Arbonne Woods Charter School

Monitoring Events

ESSA ,SSAE,DSS, T3

CLSD ,SSAE
ESSA, CLSD,SSAE
,DSS,EIC,SSAE
,CLSD,EFC,ARPH
,SSAE
ESSA,
,CLSD
,CLSD,Homeless
ESSA,ARPH,SSAE
CTE,CLSD
,CLSD ,SSAE
T3
ESSA, CLSD,DSS,EIC,SSAE,T3

ESSA,CLSD,DSS,EIC,SSAE, T3
ESSA, DSS ,SSAE

,CLSD ,SSAE
,SSAE
,SSAE,T3
,CLSD
,SSAE
ESSA, CLSD,DSS
DSS ,SSAE
,CLSD,SSAE
ESSA,
ESSA
ESSA



Loutstalhna Believes

LEA Code

343001
WL1
3C1
WA4A001
W81001
W382001
W84001
W85001
W86001
W87001
WAUO001
WAZ001
WBAO001
WBHO001
WBIO0O01
WBNO0O01
WBOO001
WBRO001
WBT001
WBWO001
WBX001
WBY001
WZEOO1

LEA Name

Madison Preparatory Academy

KIPP Central City

Thrive Academy

Delta Charter School MST

KIPP Morial

KIPP Believe

Frederick A. Douglass High School (KIPP)
KIPP Leadership

KIPP East

Booker T. Washington High School

GEO Prep Academy of Greater Baton Rouge
Audubon Charter School

Einstein Charter School at Village De L'
Lake Forest Elementary Charter School
New Orleans Charter Science and Mathemat
Einstein Charter Middle Sch at Sarah Tow
Einstein Charter at Sherwood Forest
Athlos Academy of Jefferson Parish
Audubon Charter School - Gentilly

Living School

GEO Next Generation High School

Red River Charter Academy

John F. Kennedy High School (KIPP)

Monitoring Events

ESSA
CLSD,SSAE

EEF,EFC
ESSA,DSS,EIC

CLSD
,13
ESSA

ESSA,CLSD,DSS,EFC
ESSA,EIC

CLSD,T3

ESSA

ESSA,CARES
ESSA,CLSD,CARES, T3
CLSD,CARES

ESSA

ESSA

ESSA,T3i
ESSA

ESSA
ESSA,DSS,CARES

Explanation of Program Acronyms:

DSS - Direct Student Services

EEF - Education Excellence Fund

CLSD - Consolidated Literacy State Development

ARPH - American Rescue Plan - Homeless (ARP-Homeless 1/11)

CTE - Carl D. Perkins, Career & Technical Education

21CCLC - 21st Century Community Learning Centers

T3 - English Learners (Title I11); T3i - Immigrant Set-Aside & Immigrant Youth
T3i - Immigrant Set-Aside & Immigrant Youth only



Loutlstana Believes

ES - Equitable Services

ESC - ESSER 11 School Choice

EFC - ESSER Formula Consolidated (ESSER 11/11l Formula)
EIC - ESSER Incentive Consolidated (ESSER II/1ll Incentive)

ESSA - Every Student Succeeds Act (Title I, Part A; Title Il, Part A) - CD (consolidated

desk)/MH(moderate high self-assess)/ML(moderate low self-assess)

Homeless - Title IX McKinney-Vento Homeless

IDEA - Individuals w/ Disabilities Education Act

REAP - Rural Education Assistance Program

SC - School Choice

Migrant - Education of Migratory Children (Title I, Part C)
ND - Neglected & Delinquent

‘-‘ SRCL - Striving Readers Comprehensive Literacy Program

-‘ SSAE - Student Support and Academic Enrichment (Title IV, Part A)




