## **2022-2023 SY SECOND QUARTER**Consolidated Monitoring Schedule

LEA Code	LEA Name	Monitoring Events
001	Acadia Parish	ESSA,IDEA,EFC,SSAE,DSS,T3
002	Allen Parish	IDEA,CLSD,EIC,SSAE
004	Assumption Parish	ESSA,IDEA,CLSD,SSAE
006	Beauregard Parish	IDEA,DSS,EIC,SSAE
010	Calcasieu Parish	IDEA,CLSD,EFC,ARPH
013	Catahoula Parish	IDEA, <mark>CTE,EEF,SSAE</mark>
022	Grant Parish	ESSA,IDEA
023	Iberia Parish	IDEA,CTE,CLSD,EFC
024	Iberville Parish	IDEA,CLSD,Homeless
029	Lafourche Parish	ESSA,ARPH,SSAE
030	LaSalle Parish	CTE,CLSD,EIC
034	Morehouse Parish	IDEA,CLSD,EIC,SSAE
036	Orleans Parish	IDEA,T3
037	Ouachita Parish	ESSA,IDEA,CLSD,DSS,EIC,SSAE,T3
043	Sabine Parish	IDEA
044	St. Bernard Parish	ESSA,CLSD,DSS,EIC,SSAE,T3
045	St. Charles Parish	ESSA,IDEA,DSS,EFC,SSAE
046	St. Helena Parish	IDEA,CLSD,CARES,SSAE
047	St. James Parish	IDEA,CARES,SSAE
049	St. Landry Parish	IDEA,CARES,Migrant,SSAE,T3
058	Vernon Parish	IDEA,CTE,CLSD,EIC
060	Webster Parish	IDEA,CTE,SSAE
065	City of Monroe School District	ESSA,IDEA,CLSD,DSS
067	Zachary Community School District	DSS,CARES,SSAE
068	City of Baker School District	IDEA,CLSD,SSAE
318	LSU Laboratory School	EIC
329001	V. B. Glencoe Charter School	ESSA,IDEA
331001	International School of Louisiana	IDEA
336001	Delhi Charter School	ESSA,IDEA
341001	D'Arbonne Woods Charter School	ESSA,IDEA

## Louisiana Believes

LEA Code	LEA Name	Monitoring Events
343001	Madison Preparatory Academy	ESSA,IDEA
WL1	KIPP Central City	CLSD,SSAE
3C1	Thrive Academy	EEF,EFC
W4A001	Delta Charter School MST	ESSA,DSS,EIC
W81001	KIPP Morial	CLSD
W82001	KIPP Believe	IDEA,T3
W84001	Frederick A. Douglass High School (KIPP)	ESSA
W85001	KIPP Leadership	IDEA
W86001	KIPP East	IDEA
W87001	Booker T. Washington High School	IDEA
WAU001	GEO Prep Academy of Greater Baton Rouge	ESSA,CLSD,DSS,EFC
WAZ001	Audubon Charter School	ESSA,EIC
WBA001	Einstein Charter School at Village De L'	CLSD,T3
WBH001	Lake Forest Elementary Charter School	ESSA
WBI001	New Orleans Charter Science and Mathemat	ESSA, CARES
WBN001	Einstein Charter Middle Sch at Sarah Tow	ESSA,CLSD,CARES,T3
WBO001	Einstein Charter at Sherwood Forest	CLSD,CARES
WBR001	Athlos Academy of Jefferson Parish	ESSA
WBT001	Audubon Charter School - Gentilly	ESSA
WBW001	Living School	ESSA,T3i
WBX001	GEO Next Generation High School	ESSA
WBY001	Red River Charter Academy	ESSA
WZE001	John F. Kennedy High School (KIPP)	ESSA,DSS,CARES

Explanation of Program Acronyms:		
ARPH - American Rescue Plan - Homeless (ARP-Homeless I/II)		
CARES - Formerly Pandemic Relief Funds (PRF) - ESSER Formula I/GEER/ESSER Incentive I		
CTE - Carl D. Perkins, Career & Technical Education		
21CCLC - 21st Century Community Learning Centers		
CLSD - Consolidated Literacy State Development		
DSS - Direct Student Services		
EEF - Education Excellence Fund		
T3 - English Learners (Title III); T3i - Immigrant Set-Aside & Immigrant Youth		
T3i - Immigrant Set-Aside & Immigrant Youth only		

## Louisiana Believes

ES - Equitable Services
ESC - ESSER II School Choice
EFC - ESSER <u>Formula</u> Consolidated (ESSER II/III Formula)
EIC - ESSER <u>Incentive</u> Consolidated (ESSER II/III Incentive)
ESSA - Every Student Succeeds Act (Title I, Part A; Title II, Part A) - CD (consolidated desk)/MH(moderate high self-assess)/ML(moderate low self-assess)
Homeless - Title IX McKinney-Vento Homeless
IDEA - Individuals w/ Disabilities Education Act
Migrant - Education of Migratory Children (Title I, Part C)
ND - Neglected & Delinquent
REAP - Rural Education Assistance Program
SC - School Choice
SRCL - Striving Readers Comprehensive Literacy Program
SSAE - Student Support and Academic Enrichment (Title IV, Part A)